Universal Acceptance (UA) Roadmap
for Domain Name Registry and
Registrar Systems
11 January 2023
2
Table of Contents
1 Executive Summary ................................................................................................. 3
2 Introduction and Scope ............................................................................................ 3

papers/17880/
[EAIEPP] Use of Internationalized Email Addresses in the Extensible Provisioning Protocol
(EPP), D. Belyavskiy and J. Gould, May 2022, https://datatracker.ietf.org/doc/html/draft-ietf-
regext-epp-eai
[IDNVARIANTIMPLGUIDE] https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/idn-variant-tld-
implementation-2018-07-26-en
[IANAIDNTABLES] https://www.iana.org/domains/idn-tables
[GATEWAYNG] https://corehub.net/services/registrar-platform/
[LGRCORE] https://github.com/icann/lgr-core
[LGRDJANGO] https://github.com/icann/lgr-django
[LGRTOOL] https://lgrtool.icann.org
[NOMULUS] https://google.github.io/nomulus/
[RFC1034] Mockapetris, P., "Domain names - concepts and facilities", STD 13, RFC 1034,
DOI 10.17487/RFC1034, November 1987, https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc1034.
[RFC1123] Braden, R., Ed., "Requirements for Internet Hosts - Application and Support",
STD 3, RFC 1123, DOI 10.17487/RFC1123, October 1989, https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc1123.
[RFC3743] Konishi, K., Huang, K., Qian, H., and Y. Ko, "Joint Engineering Team (JET)
Guidelines for Internationalized Domain Names (IDN) Registration and Administration for
Chinese, Japanese, and Korean", RFC 3743, DOI 10.17487/RFC3743, April 2004,
[RFC3912] Daigle, L., "WHOIS Protocol Specification", RFC 3912, DOI 10.17487/RFC3912,
September 2004, https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3912.
[RFC4290] Klensin, J., "Suggested Practices for Registration of Internationalized Domain
Names (IDN)", RFC 4290, DOI 10.17487/RFC4290, December 2005, https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4290.
19
[RFC5890] Klensin, J., "Internationalized Domain Names for Applications (IDNA): Definitions
and Document Framework", RFC 5890, DOI 10.17487/RFC5890, August 2010,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5890>
[RFC7940] Davies, K. and A. Freytag, "Representing Label Generation Rulesets Using
XML", RFC 7940, DOI 10.17487/RFC7940, August 2016, https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7940.
[RFC8909] Lozano, G., "Registry Data Escrow Specification", RFC 8909, DOI
10.17487/RFC8909, November 2020, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8909>
[RZLGR] https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/root-zone-lgr-2015-06-21-en.